© Eblana Photonics EP1310-FP-OSA Series Rev. C June 2004 Advance Specification Outline
EP1310-FP-OSA Series
1310nm Fabry Perot Lasers - TOSA
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•    LC or SC type Transmitter Optical Sub Assembly •    Fiber Channel
•    1310nm emission wavelength •    Gigabit Ethernet
•    InAlGaAs composition for reliable uncooled operation •    Digital Transport Links (SDH/SONET)
•    Wide Operating Temperature Range

© Eblana Photonics EP1310-FP-OSA Series Rev. C June 2004 Advance Specification Outline
PACKAGE:
HOW TO ORDER (example):
Please use the following example as a guide to building the appropriate part number for the device you require:
SALES OFFICES:
The EP1310-FP-OSA product series comes in either an SC or LC TOSA package format - see package outline drawings below (Figs. 1(a)
& (b)). The package pinout may be specified according to the options shown in Fig 2.
Europe
Eblana Photonics
Phone: + 353-1-675-3220
Website: www.eblanaphotonics.com
Email: info@eblanaphotonics.com
Asia-Pacific
Broadband Connections
Phone: + 81-45-222-8841
Cell: + 81-90-1844-8689
Email: nkeegan@broadband-connections.com
US
Eblana Photonics
Phone: + 1-770-232-2850
Cell: + 1-770-331-6081
Email: daniel.tine@eblanaphotonics.com
Fig. 1(b) - LC TOSA Outline
Fig. 1(a) - SC TOSA Outline
Fig. 2 - Pinout Options
Option 1 (bottom view)
Option 2 (bottom view)
LD
PD
LD
PD
Eblana Photonics
Wavelength Band
Fabry Perot
TOSA package
Performance Grade
B version -40 .. 85 °C
Package Description
LC = LC Type
SC = SC Type
56 = Based on TO56
1 = Pinout option 1
2 = Pinout option 2
B = Ball Lens
A = Asphere Lens
Data Rate
627 = 62.2E7 (622Mbps)
128 = 12.5E8 (1.25Gbps)
258 = 25.0E8 (2.50 Gbps)
EP 1310 - FP - OSA - 128 - LC561B - B
2.24
18.23